
Page 1 of 2 
 

 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM - II 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

FOR PROCUREMENT, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND 

MAINTENANCE OF SMS GATEWAY SOLUTION 

FOR A PERIOD OF 07 YEARS 

 

Ref: SBI/GITC/Platform Engineering-II/2023/2024/1034 dated: 28/08/2023 

 

 

 

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (IT-PE-II) 

STATE BANK OF INDIA, 

PLATFORM ENGINEERING-II DEPARTMENT GLOBAL IT CENTRE 

SECTOR-11, CBD BELAPUR, 

NAVI MUMBAI 400614. 

 

  



Page 2 of 2 
 

 

Date: 28th Sept 2023 

Bank has amended the captioned RFP as under:  

Page 

No. 

Reference 

/ Clause 

Existing Description  Revised Description 

02 

Schedule 

of Events 

– 6 

Last date and time for Bid 

submission  

 

Upto 03:00 PM on 30.09.2023  

 

Last date and time for Bid 

submission  

 

Upto 03:00 PM on 20.10.2023  

 

03 

Schedule 

of Events 

– 8 

Date and Time of opening of 

Technical Bids  

 

03:30 PM on 30.09.2023  

Authorized representatives of 

Bidders may be present online 

during opening of the 

Technical Bids. However, 

Technical Bids would be 

opened even in the absence of 

any or all of the Bidder 

representatives.  

Date and Time of opening of 

Technical Bids  

 

05:00 PM on 20.10.2023  

Authorized representatives of 

Bidders may be present online 

during opening of the 

Technical Bids. However, 

Technical Bids would be 

opened even in the absence of 

any or all of the Bidder 

representatives 

 

 


